Ferris St. (14-8,7-6 GLIAC) -vs- Purdue Northwest (7-16,3-10 GLIAC)
02/04/23 at PNW Fitness & Recreation Center, Hammond, IN

Date: 02/04/23 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’t';?: dé;\%Z:Pyoo Ferris St. 200 17| a1s|  22] 74

Site: PNW Fitness & Recreation Center, Hammond, IN Purdue Northwest 16 20 14 18 68

Ferris St. 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  McCartney,Mallory * 40 7-14 4-10 3-6 0-6 6 2 8 3 1 2 21

03 Bowers,Kenzie & 40 8-15 1-5 3-7 0-3 3 0 3 3 1 3 20

10 Idoni,Chloe * 23 5-13 1-1 6-6 1-5 6 4 0 0 1 1 17

04 Irwin,Elle i 36 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 2 0 2 2

11  Sullivan,Grace * 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0

25 Riley,Mia 28 3-5 3-3 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 10

20 Unobagha,Amaka 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 3 0 4

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-55 9-21 13-21 4-20 24 17 16 10 6 8 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-19 36.84 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-3 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 2-6 33.33% 5-7 71.43 %

3rd Quarter 6-11 54.55 % 1-3 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

4th Quarter 8-12 66.67 % 3-6 50.00 % 3-8 37.50 %

Total 26-55 47.3 % 9-21 429% 13-21 61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

Purdue Northwest 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

32 Shaw,Dash * 40 10-16 0-2 8-10 1-2 3 1 2 0 0 1 28

40 Simmons,Mercedes = 20 6-9 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 12

15 Heard,Tadriana * 40 4-15 2-8 0-0 0-3 3 3 4 5 0 1 10

30 Shelton,Antreese =3 28 34 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 2 0 1 1 7

11 McDowell,Abbie * 28 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0

33 Roepke,Elexah 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 5

12 Schmidt,Kylie 21 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 4 2 3 0 0 4

03 Butler,Syria 13 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-56 2-15 10-14 5-24 29 16 13 13 1 5 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-1 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 8-14 57.14 % 0-4 0.00 % 4-6 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-13 53.85 % 2-6 33.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 28-56 50.0 % 2-15 13.3 % 10-14 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 5

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ferris St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest
10:00 FOUL TECH by TEAM
GOOD FT by IDONI,CHLOE 10:00 1-0 V1
09:58 1-2 H1 GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,ANTREESE(in the paint)
09:40 FOUL by HEARD,TADRIANA
GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint) 09:39 3-2 V1
09:22 MISS JUMPER by HEARD, TADRIANA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 08:54 6-2 V4
ASSIST by SULLIVAN,GRACE --
08:31 6-4 V2 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint) 08:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 08:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
FOUL by SULLIVAN,GRACE 07:57
07:31 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,ANTREESE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 07:18 9-6 V3

07:03 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
—- ASSIST by HEARD,TADRIANA
GOOD 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE 06:54 12-8 V4
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY —-
06:38 12-10 V2 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 06:19
REBOUND OFF by IDONI,CHLOE --

06:17 FOUL by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
06:17 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
06:17 SUB IN by BUTLER,SYRIA

SUB OUT by IRWIN,ELLE 06:17

SUB IN by RILEY,MIA 06:17

GOOD FT by IDONI,CHLOE 06:17 13-10 V3

GOOD FT by IDONI,CHLOE 06:17 14-10 V4
06:00 MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,SYRIA

REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE o=

MISS 3PTR by SULLIVAN,GRACE 05:38

-- REBOUND DEF by HEARD, TADRIANA
05:16 14-12 V2 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by HEARD, TADRIANA

MISS LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 04:55
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE
04:47 MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,SYRIA(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 04:47
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
GOOD JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE 04:34 16-12 V4

ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --
04:07 16-14 V2 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 03:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE

03:35 SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE

03:35 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE 03:35
SUB IN by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 03:35

03:35 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

03:35 SUB IN by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

03:32 MISS LAYUP by HEARD,TADRIANA(in the paint)
BLOCK by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 03:32

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY o=



TURNOVER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

STEAL by BOWERS,KENZIE
MISS LAYUP by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

BLOCK by BOWERS,KENZIE

FOUL by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE
MISS LAYUP by RILEY,MIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA

SUB OUT by RILEY,MIA

SUB IN by IRWIN,ELLE

SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE

MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by IDONI,CHLOE
REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE

GOOD LAYUP by IRWIN,ELLE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

STEAL by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,KENZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)

STEAL by IDONI,CHLOE
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

VISITORS: Ferris St.

03:25
03:09
03:09
02:56
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:39
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:22
02:22
02:22

02:04

01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:51
01:40

01:30
01:25
01:25

01:20
01:09
01:09
01:03
00:46
00:46
00:31
00:09
00:09
00:04

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

16-15

16-16

18-16

20-16

V1

V2

V4

TURNOVER by HEARD,TADRIANA

REBOUND DEF by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

MISS FT by SHAW,DASH(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,SYRIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by BUTLER,SYRIA
SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
GOOD FT by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
MISS FT by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DASH

MISS JUMPER by HEARD,TADRIANA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

MISS LAYUP by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

FOUL by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by HEARD, TADRIANA

TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

REBOUND DEF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest

MISS LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
09:45
09:14
09:14

20-18

V2

SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
SUB IN by SHELTON,ANTREESE
GOOD JUMPER by HEARD, TADRIANA(iIn the paint)

BLOCK by SHELTON,ANTREESE
REBOUND DEF by SHAW,DASH



FOUL by SULLIVAN,GRACE 09:08
09:08 20-19 V1 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH(fastbreak)

09:08 20-20 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE 08:50
REBOUND OFF by SULLIVAN,GRACE ==
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 08:42 23-20 V3

ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE =
08:29 23-22 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 08:04
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:54 MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =

07:54 FOUL by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

07:54 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

07:54 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE 07:54
SUB IN by RILEY,MIA 07:54
GOOD LAYUP by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 07:34 25-22 V3

ASSIST by RILEY,MIA --
07:23 25-24 V1 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,KYLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHELTON,ANTREESE

MISS 3PTR by IRWIN,ELLE 07:00
-- REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE
FOUL by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 06:37
06:29 25-26 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
06:22 FOUL by SHELTON,ANTREESE
GOOD FT by BOWERS,KENZIE(fastbreak) 06:22 26-26
MISS FT by BOWERS,KENZIE(fastbreak) 06:22
REBOUND OFF by RILEY,MIA --
MISS JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 06:07
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
FOUL by IDONI,CHLOE 06:05
05:53 TURNOVER by HEARD,TADRIANA
STEAL by IRWIN,ELLE 05:53
MISS LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 05:25

= REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE

05:06 MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,ANTREESE(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

05:03 26-28 H2 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,KYLIE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
FOUL by IDONI,CHLOE 04:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:41
SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE 04:29
SUB IN by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 04:29
FOUL by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 04:29
04:29 26-29 H3 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH
04:29 SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE
04:29 SUB IN by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
04:29 MISS FT by SHAW,DASH
REBOUND DEF by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA --
TURNOVER by BOWERS,KENZIE 04:01
04:01 STEAL by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

03:45 26-31 H5 GOOD LAYUP by ROEPKE,ELEXAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,ELLE(in the paint) 03:33
-- REBOUND DEF by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
03:19 MISS 3PTR by HEARD, TADRIANA
REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,MIA(fastbreak) 03:11 29-31 H2
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY -



MISS FT by BOWERS,KENZIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BOWERS,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BOWERS,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

GOOD FT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

GOOD FT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

FOUL by RILEY,MIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA

VISITORS: Ferris St.

02:58
02:42
02:42
02:42

02:42
02:22

02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
02:00
01:49

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

29-33

30-33

32-33

33-33

34-33
35-33

35-34

35-36
37-36

H4

H3

H1

V1
V2

V1

H1
V1

GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
FOUL by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DASH

FOUL by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

SUB OUT by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
SUB IN by SHELTON,ANTREESE
MISS 3PTR by HEARD, TADRIANA
FOUL by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,KYLIE

SUB IN by BUTLER,SYRIA

GOOD FT by SHELTON,ANTREESE
MISS FT by SHELTON,ANTREESE

GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HEARD, TADRIANA

HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest

SUB OUT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA
SUB OUT by RILEY,MIA

SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE

SUB IN by SULLIVAN,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY
FOUL by IRWIN,ELLE
TURNOVER by IRWIN,ELLE

STEAL by IRWIN,ELLE
TURNOVER by IRWIN,ELLE

MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,ELLE
TURNOVER by BOWERS,KENZIE

REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:29
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:12
09:12
09:06

08:39

08:21

08:11

07:46
07:32
07:32
07:15

37-38

37-40

39-40

H1

H3

H1

SUB OUT by BUTLER,SYRIA
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

MISS 3PTR by HEARD, TADRIANA

TURNOVER by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

STEAL by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHELTON,ANTREESE

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

STEAL by SHELTON,ANTREESE
MISS LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)



TURNOVER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 07:07

07:07 SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE
07:07 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
FOUL by SULLIVAN,GRACE 06:49
06:39 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,ELLE --
GOOD LAYUP by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 06:25 41-40 V1
06:25 FOUL by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
GOOD FT by IDONI,CHLOE 06:25 42-40 V2
FOUL by IRWIN,ELLE 06:14
06:14 SUB OUT by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
06:14 SUB IN by SHELTON,ANTREESE
SUB OUT by SULLIVAN,GRACE 06:14
SUB IN by RILEY,MIA 06:14
06:14 42-41 V1 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH
06:14 42-42 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH
GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint) 06:04 44-42 V2
05:47 MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE ==
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 05:38
== REBOUND DEF by HEARD, TADRIANA
05:33 44-44 GOOD JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HEARD,TADRIANA
05:18 FOUL by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
05:18 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
05:18 SUB IN by BUTLER,SYRIA
MISS FT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 05:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 05:18 45-44 V1
FOUL by IDONI,CHLOE 05:02
SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE 05:02
SUB IN by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 05:02
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:02
05:02 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
05:02 SUB IN by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
04:41 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE ==
GOOD JUMPER by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA(in the paint) 04:30 47-44 V3
ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE ==
03:56 47-46 V1 GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,SYRIA

FOUL by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 03:41
TURNOVER by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 03:41

03:10 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 02:57

= REBOUND DEF by ROEPKE,ELEXAH

02:49 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,TADRIANA(in the paint)
BLOCK by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 02:49
REBOUND DEF by RILEY,MIA --
GOOD LAYUP by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA(in the paint) 02:40 49-46 V3

ASSIST by BOWERS,KENZIE --
02:13 49-48 V1 GOOD LAYUP by ROEPKE,ELEXAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SHAW,DASH

MISS JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,SYRIA
01:25 SUB OUT by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
01:25 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
01:11 MISS LAYUP by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
BLOCK by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 01:11
-- REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,SYRIA
01:11 TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 00:52 52-48 V4

ASSIST by IRWIN,ELLE --



MISS LAYUP by IRWIN,ELLE(in the paint)

00:34

00:06

52-50

V2

4th Play By Play

GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,ANTREESE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUTLER,SYRIA

REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ANTREESE

VISITORS: Ferris St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Purdue Northwest
10:00 SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
10:00 SUB IN by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
SUB OUT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 10:00
SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by IDONI,CHLOE(in the paint) 09:52 54-50 V4
09:43 TURNOVER by HEARD,TADRIANA
STEAL by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 09:43
09:40 FOUL by SHELTON,ANTREESE
09:30 FOUL by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
09:30 SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
09:30 SUB IN by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
GOOD FT by IDONI,CHLOE 09:30 55-50 V5
GOOD FT by IDONI,CHLOE 09:30 56-50 V6
09:15 TURNOVER by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
GOOD 3PTR by IDONI,CHLOE 09:06 59-50 V9
ASSIST by IRWIN,ELLE ==
08:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:31 MISS JUMPER by HEARD,TADRIANA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by IDONI,CHLOE --
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,MIA 08:17 62-50 V12
ASSIST by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY --
FOUL by IRWIN,ELLE 07:49
07:49 SUB OUT by BUTLER,SYRIA
07:49 SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE
07:49 SUB OUT by ROEPKE,ELEXAH
07:49 SUB IN by MCDOWELL,ABBIE
07:49 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
07:49 SUB IN by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
07:46 FOUL by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
07:46 TURNOVER by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 07:36 64-50 V 14
07:17 64-52 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by HEARD,TADRIANA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY(in the paint) 07:02 66-52 V 14
FOUL by IDONI,CHLOE 06:45
SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE 06:45
SUB IN by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA 06:45
06:45 66-53 V 13 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH
06:45 66-54 V 12 GOOD FT by SHAW,DASH
MISS JUMPER by RILEY,MIA(in the paint) 06:31
== REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
06:11 MISS JUMPER by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
06:07 66-56 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE 05:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
05:40 TURNOVER by HEARD,TADRIANA
STEAL by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 05:40
GOOD 3PTR by RILEY,MIA 05:31 69-56 V13
ASSIST by IRWIN,ELLE --
05:16 MISS 3PTR by SHAW,DASH
REBOUND DEF by IRWIN,ELLE --
MISS 3PTR by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY 04:57

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE



TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by BOWERS,KENZIE

GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOWERS,KENZIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOWERS,KENZIE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA
SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE

MISS FT by RILEY,MIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by RILEY,MIA

SUB OUT by IDONI,CHLOE
SUB IN by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA

MISS 3PTR by BOWERS,KENZIE
REBOUND OFF by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA
TURNOVER by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY

MISS FT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MCCARTNEY,MALLORY (fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by UNOBAGHA,AMAKA
SUB IN by IDONI,CHLOE
TURNOVER by BOWERS,KENZIE

FOUL by RILEY,MIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by BOWERS,KENZIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BOWERS,KENZIE(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

69-58

71-58
71-61
73-61

74-61

74-63

74-65

74-68

Vi1

V13
V10
V12

V13

Vi1

V9

V6

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAW,DASH

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

SUB IN by SHELTON,ANTREESE

TURNOVER by HEARD,TADRIANA

GOOD 3PTR by HEARD, TADRIANA

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,ABBIE

SUB OUT by SHELTON,ANTREESE
SUB IN by SIMMONS,MERCEDES

FOUL by SHAW,DASH

MISS 3PTR by HEARD, TADRIANA
REBOUND OFF by SHAW,DASH
GOOD LAYUP by SHAW,DASH(in the paint)

STEAL by HEARD,TADRIANA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMMONS,MERCEDES(in the paint)
ASSIST by HEARD, TADRIANA

FOUL by HEARD,TADRIANA

SUB OUT by SIMMONS,MERCEDES
SUB IN by SHELTON,ANTREESE

STEAL by SHAW,DASH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by HEARD, TADRIANA

FOUL by HEARD,TADRIANA

REBOUND DEF by SCHMIDT,KYLIE
MISS 3PTR by HEARD, TADRIANA



